

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP
Supplier Name and Address	Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS
Ingredients	Potatoes (65.23%), sunflower oil (26.77%), seasoning (8%) (oak smoked sugar, sea salt, sugar, garlic powder, rice flour, onion powder, cumin, tomato powder, chilli, Scotch Bonnet chilli, oak smoked salt, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings, acid: citric acid, paprika extract)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2078	Energy (kcal)	497	Salt	1.9
Fat	26.8	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	58.9	of which sugars	3.4		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Ltd, Lancaster Road, Carnaby, Bridlington, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Harrogate, United Kingdom, HG1 4PY
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream (MILK) 4%, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1870	Energy (kcal)	444	Salt	0.21
Fat	14.0	of which saturates	9.4		
Carbohydrate	77.9	of which sugars	53.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	2.08
Fat	27	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	12.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Foiled Milk Chocolate Buttons in Stick Pack 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. MILK chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2336	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.2
Fat	34.8	of which saturates	21.1		
Carbohydrate	53.3	of which sugars	52.3		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Red Design
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamín), Mince meat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil], Sultanas (10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1713	Energy (kcal)	408	Salt	0.2
Fat	17	of which saturates	5.9		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	29		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified WHEAT flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), WHEAT GLUTEN) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium MetabiSULPHITE)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.
Alcoholic Strength	6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1672	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31
Fat	7.9	of which saturates	4.1		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	46.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1991	Energy (kcal)	479	Salt	0.75
Fat	34	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	21		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Mini Gold Stars & Red & Green Sprinkles 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour. Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%. White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour). Marshmallow (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), gelatine, flavour). Decoration: sugar, potato starch, corn starch, rice flour, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (coconut), spirulina extract, hypromellose. Stabilisers: E414, Glazing agent: E903, Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E160c, E163, E171.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2027	Energy (kcal)	482.5	Salt	0.14
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Gold & Red Holly Label 210g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Supplier Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	771	Energy (kcal)	182	Salt	0.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Billy Bosch Highwire Shiraz 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines Online LTD, Virgin Wine, The Loft, St. James Mill, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Supplier Name and Address	Virgin Wines Online LTD, Virgin Wine, The Loft, St. James Mill, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Ingredients	Wine Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	n/a
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	13.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	322	Energy (kcal)	77	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Billy Bosch Highwire Chenin Blanc 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Virgin Wines Online LTD, Virgin Wine, The Loft, St. James Mill, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Supplier Name and Address	Virgin Wines Online LTD, Virgin Wine, The Loft, St. James Mill, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN
Ingredients	Wine Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	n/a
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	293	Energy (kcal)	70	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Iced Fruit Slab Cake with Sugar Holly & Berries 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (12%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (12%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG , Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Edible Decorations [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids) Humectant: Glycerine, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Curcumin, Vegetable Carbon, Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red), Spirulina Extract], Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), Whey Powder (MILK), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1570	Energy (kcal)	372	Salt	0.1
Fat	8.2	of which saturates	2.6		
Carbohydrate	70	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Red Velvet Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bare Snacks, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y 2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (22%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Cheese Powder (2.9%) (MILK), Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Powder (1.0%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1847	Energy (kcal)	441	Salt	1.1
Fat	15.8	of which saturates	8.8		
Carbohydrate	68.3	of which sugars	40.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Red Velvet Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bare Snacks, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y 2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (22%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Cheese Powder (2.9%) (MILK), Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Powder (1.0%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1847	Energy (kcal)	441	Salt	1.1
Fat	15.8	of which saturates	8.8		
Carbohydrate	68.3	of which sugars	40.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No